-1- WK 450 358
WK
450 358
04.2001r.
 Directional spool valve type WMM 6
              hand lever operated
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
Directional control valves afford possibilities for controlling

Spool type W makes section open in neutral position in approx.  6 % of nominal section.
- 6 -WK 450 358
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
                                  WMM 6
   Control spool type
    See schemes on page 5
Number of service ports
      3                                       =   3
      4                                       =   4
Series number:
50                                                                                    =  50
( 50 - 59 ) - Installation and connection dimensions
unchanged
   Control spool positioning
    Spring centering                                       = with no designation
    With detent                                                = F
    Throttle insert
     Without throttle insert                              = with no designation
     Throttle insert ∅ 0.8                                  =  B08
     Throttle insert ∅ 1.0                                  =  B10
     Throttle insert ∅ 1.2                                  =  B12
Sealing
For fluids on mineral oil base                                              =  with no designation
For fluids on phosphate ester base                                    =  V
Additional requirements in clear text ( to be agreed with the manufacturer )
Coding example : 4 WMM6E1-50/B08
*⁄⁄⁄⁄⁄
-7- WK 450 358
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS FOR SUBPLATE
Subplate weight - approx. 0.8 kg
      Type                B1         B2       B3        L1       L2         L3         L4       L5        L6         H         D1              D2                R           T
     G341/01         12.7        58       34         21         80       95        55       40         25        25        22             G1/4              70       13
     G342/01          23.7       80       44        26         90      105        69       45        21        30         28             G3/8              85       13
     G341/02          12.7       58       34         21        80        95        55       40        25        25         22        M14×1.5            70       15
     G342/02          23.7       80       44         26        90      105        69       45        21        30         27        M16×1.5            85       16
Note : Subplate and mounting bolts must be ordered
           separately
                                    Bolts mounting valve to subplate                    Torque
1 - Mounting face
2 - Recess in subplate face
                          4 × M5 × 50 -10.9 per PN-74/M-82302 (DIN 912)   9 Nm
-8- WK 450 358
FABRYKA ELEMENTÓW HYDRAULIKI
�PONAR-WADOWICE� S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29; 34-100 Wadowice